
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3172
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2012
COACHES IN SAI CENTRES
Singh Baba Shri K.C.

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of permanent and temporary coaches available with the Sports Authority of India (SAI) at present, centre-wise alongwith the number of coaches engaged therein;

(b) the number of women coaches appointed by the SAI, centre-wise;

(c) whether new coaches are being recruited during the current year; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI AJAY
MAKEN)

(a) & (b): At present, Sports Authority of India (SAI) has 1133 regular coaches out of which 173 are women coaches, and 141 coaches on contract basis out of which 32 are women coaches. The centre-wise details of coaches is placed at Annexure-I and details of centre-wise women coaches is at Annexure-II.

(c) & (d): The process of recruitment of coaches on regular basis has been initiated. In 1st phase, 100 coaches are to be recruited in the Entry Grade i.e. Grade-III.
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